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Improving Outcomes for youth (IOYOUTH) Statewide Task Force 

JJPOC CO-CHAIRS  

Rep. Toni Walker (D)  
Co-chair, Appropriations Committee  
Legislative Office Building 
Room 2702 
300 Capitol Ave  
Hartford, CT 06106  
Toni.Walker@cga.ct.gov  
 

Ms. Melissa McCaw  
Secretary 
Office of Policy and Management  
450 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Melissa.mccaw@ct.gov  
 

JJPOC WORKGROUP CO-CHAIRS/EXECUTIVE TEAM  

Mr. Francis Carino  
Supervisory Juvenile Prosecutor  
Office of the Chief State’s Attorney  
300 Corporate Plaza 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067  
Francis.carino@ct.gov  
 

Racial and Ethnic Disparities Workgroup  
 

Mr. Hector Glynn, MSW  
Senior Vice President 
The Village for Children and Families  
1680 Albany Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06105  
hglynn@thevillage.org  
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Dr. Derrick Gordon  
Director, Research, Policy and Program on Male Development  
The Consultation Center Yale University 
389 Whitney Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06511  
Derrick.gordon@yale.edu  
 
 
Cross-Agency Data Sharing Workgroup 
  
Ms. Eleanor Michael  
Policy Development Coordinator  
Office of Policy and Management  
450 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Eleanor.Michael@ct.gov  
 

Mr. Brian Hill  
Director 
Human Resource Management Unit, CT Judicial Branch  
90 Washington Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
brian.hill@jud.ct.gov  
 

Incarceration Workgroup  
 

Hon. Judge Bernadette Conway  
Chief Administrative Judge, Juvenile Matters Judicial Branch 
239 Whalley Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06511  
Bernadette.conway@jud.ct.gov  
 

Ms. Christine Rapillo  
Chief Public Defender 
30 Trinity Street 
Hartford, CT 06106  
Christine.rapillo@jud.ct.gov  
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Diversion Workgroup  
 

Mr. John Frassinelli  
State Department of Education 
450 Columbus Boulevard  
Hartford, CT 06103  
John.frassinelli@ct.gov 
 
Ms. Erica Bromley  
Juvenile Justice Liason 
Connecticut Youth Services Association  
P.O. Box 551 
Glastonbury, CT 06033  
Ebromley@ctyouthservices.org  
 

The Group to Integrate Community Voice  

Ms. Abby Anderson  
Executive Director 
CT Juvenile Justice Alliance 
2470 Fairfield Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06605  
abby@ctjja.org  
 

Ms. Janeen Reid  
Executive Director 
Full Circle Youth Empowerment 
583-585 East Main Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06608  
fcyecenter@gmail.com  
  

ADDITIONAL TASK FORCE MEMBERS  
 

Rep. Robyn Porter (D)  
Appropriations & Judiciary Committees  
Legislative Office Building 
Room 2704 
300 Capitol Ave 
Hartford, CT 06106  
Robyn.porter@cga.ct.gov  
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Sen. George Logan (R)  
Human Services Committee 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 2003 
Hartford, CT 06106 
George.logan@cga.ct.gov  
  
Mr. Gary Roberge  
Executive Director 
Court Support Services Division  
455 Winding Brook Drive 
Glastonbury, CT 06033  
Gary.roberge@jud.ct.gov  
 
Ms. Deborah Fuller (Designee for G. Roberge)  
Director, Family and Juvenile Services  
Court Support Services Division 
455 Winding Brook Drive 
Glastonbury, CT 06033  
Deborah.fuller@jud.ct.gov   
 

Ms. Martha Stone, Esq - Advocate  
Executive Director 
Center for Children’s Advocacy  
2074 Park Street 
Hartford, CT 06106  
Mstone@kidscounsel.org  
 

Mr. Ken Mysogland  
Bureau Chief, External Affairs  
Department of Children and Families  
505 Hudson Street 
Hartford, CT 06106  
Ken.mysogland@ct.gov  
 
Mr. Fernando Spagnolo  
Chief of Police 
Waterbury Police Department  
255 East Main Street  
Waterbury, CT 06702  
fspagnolo@wtbypd.org  
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Ms. Eulalia Garcia  
Deputy Warden, Manson Youth Institution  
Department of Corrections 
42 Jarvis Street 
Cheshire, CT 06410 
Eulalia.garcia@ct.gov  
 
Mr. Marc Pelka  
Undersecretary for Criminal Justice  
Office of Policy and Management  
450 Capitol Avenue  
Hartford, CT 06106-1379  
Marc.pelka@ct.gov   
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